Contract ID: 2014.14
Contract Type: Contract

Maine Turnpike Authority
Schedule of Items

BRIDGE REPAIRS
FOREST AVENUE BRIDGES (MILE 50.0)
RIVERSIDE STREET BRIDGES (MILE 51.2)

202.122 Removing Existing Concrete 25.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface 3,775.00 SY
202.2021 Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck 1,430.00 SY
202.206 Removing Rumble Strips 8,700.00 LF
205.51 Widening of Existing Shoulder - Plan Quantity 1,500.00 LF
206.082 Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures 10.00 CcY
304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed 6.00 CcY
403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface 418.00 Ton
403.2081 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size - Bridge Deck 310.00 Ton
403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt (Shimming) 60.00 Ton
403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base 210.00 Ton
409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied 420.00 GAL
409.151 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Bridge 235.00 GAL
419.30 Sawing Bituminous Pavement 2,220.00 LF
502.21 Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls 25.00 CcY
502.70 Bridge Drains 2.00 EA
502.701 Bridge Drain Grate Modification 12.00 EA
502.81 Installation of Plastic Deck Drains 30.00 EA
503.14 High Performance Membrane 1.00 LS
507.095 Aluminum Bridge Railing — Splice Modification 34.00 EA
511.091 Temporary Earth Support Systems 1.00 LS
514.06 Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders 2.00 EA
518.39 Granite Curb Joint Mortar and Bedding Mortar Repair 220.00 LF
518.80 Partial Depth Concrete Repairs 915.00 SF
518.81 Full Depth Concrete Repairs 4.00 SF
518.86 Bridge Joint Header Concrete Replacement 510.00 SF
520.21 Expansion Device - Gland Seal 2.00 EA
520.2226 Riverside Street NB and SB - Install New Locking Compression Seals 216.00 LF
520.2227 Forest Avenue - Modify Existing Gland Seal Joint Armor 85.00 LF
520.2228 Compression Seal Metal Armor Repair 15.00 LF
520.2234 Riverside Street NB and SB - Modify Joint Armor 406.00 LF
520.23 Asphaltic Plug Joint 85.00 LF
526.306 Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type | - Supplied by Authority 1.00 LS
527.34 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3 4.00 UNIT
606.178 Guardrail Beam 125.00 LF
606.352 Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator 335.00 EA
606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Single Rail 1,500.00 LF
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606.48
610.18
613.319
615.07
618.14
619.12
619.1202
626.112
626.212
627.681
627.73
627.731
627.77
627.812
629.05
631.10
631.11
631.12
631.172
631.36
631.40
652.30
652.312
652.33
652.35
652.361
652.38
652.41
652.451
656.50
656.60
656.62
656.632
659.10

Single Galvanized Steel Post 26.00
Plain Riprap 125.00
Erosion Control Blanket 1,850.00
Loam 155.00
Seeding Method Number 2 13.00
Mulch 13.00
Temporary Mulch 1.00
Aluminum Junction Box 4.00
Metallic Conduit - 2 Inch Rigid Galvanized 560.00
Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White 39,225.00
Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape 23,500.00
Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape 10,230.00
Removing Pavement Markings 10,220.00
Temporary Raised Pavement Markers 4,400.00
Hand Labor 120.00
Air Compressor (including operator) 60.00
Air Tool (including operator) 120.00
All Purpose Excavator (including operator) 30.00
Truck - large (including operator) 30.00
Foreman 60.00
Welder (including operator) 80.00
Flashing Arrow Board 6.00
Type 111 Barricades 8.00
Drum 365.00
Construction Signs 3,500.00
Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices 1.00
Flaggers 50.00
Portable - Changeable Message Sign 2.00
Truck Mounted Attenuator 85.00
Baled Hay, in place 15.00
Temporary Berms 1,400.00
Temporary Slope Drains 50.00
30 inch Temporary Silt Fence 2,150.00
Mobilization 1.00

CcY
SY
CcYy
Unit
Unit
LS
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
SF
EA
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
EA
EA
EA
SF
LS
HR
EA
CD
EA
LF
LF
LF
LS
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